
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

25 

007 

39 

88 

70 

67 

18 

195 

Name 

Donnie Cluck 

Chris Beckwith 

Joe Bunton 

Rodger Soucy 

José Miguel Iturbe 

Scott Conrad 

Bob Kramer 

Richard Wright 

Michael Mott 

Class 

BS 

BS-C 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

DP 

CP 

BS 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1972 Datsun 510 

1972 BMW 2002 

1966 LOTUS ELAN 

1971 Datsun 510 

Porsche 911 

1 9 6 8  A l fa  R o m e o  G T  J r./ G T A m  

1962 Triumph TR4 

1962 Jaguar Etype OTS 

1966 Lotus Cortina 

Color 

Yellow 

Yellow/Black 

YELLOW 

BLACK 

Red 

Red/Yellow 

Blue 

Viper Blue 

White 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Diff 

1:22.108 

3:21.100 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:05.387 

13:27.495 

15:26.487 

12:13.174 

Best Tm 

2:53.331 

3:19.675 

3:37.287 

3:42.924 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Points 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

0 

5 

5 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

30 second penalty failure to report #007 
+5 pts race entry 
+1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 

Printed: 4/21/2024 7:52:24 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1:22.108 

Avg. Speed 

54.592 

Best Lap Tm 

2:53.331 

Best Speed 

57.116 

Best Lap by 

3 - Donnie Cluck 

 

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:43:24 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/20/2024 11:25 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(3) Donnie Cluck 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(25) Chris Beckwith 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(007) Joe Bunton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(39) Rodger Soucy 
1 

p2 
3 

Lap Tm 

3:02.702 
3:09.353 
3:00.001 
2:53.331 

3:19.675 
3:26.838 
3:20.282 
3:20.333 

3:41.893 
3:37.287 
3:40.929 
3:52.186 

3:42.924 
4:33.610 
3:54.544 

Diff 

+9.371 
+16.022 

+6.670 

+7.163 
+0.607 
+0.658 

+4.606 

+3.642 
+14.899 

+50.686 
+11.620 

Time of Day 

14:46:27.273 
14:49:36.626 
14:52:36.627 
14:55:29.958 

14:46:44.613 
14:50:11.451 
14:53:31.733 
14:56:52.066 

14:47:10.656 
14:50:47.943 
14:54:28.872 
14:58:21.058 

14:47:09.591 
14:51:43.201 
14:55:37.745 
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Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:43:24 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/20/2024 11:25 



Competitors Laps 

1 Donnie Cluck (3) 

2 Chris Beckwith (25) 

3 Rodger Soucy (39) 

4 Joe Bunton (007) 

5 - 

6 - 

7 - 

8 - 

9 - 

0 

3 

 

25 

 

39 

 

007 

 

1 

3 

 

25 

 

39 

 

007 

 

2 

3 

 

25 

 

007 

 

39 

 

3 

3 

 

25 

 

007 

 

39 

 

4 

3 

 

25 

 

007 

 

Lapchart
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Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:43:24 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/20/2024 11:25 


