

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School Sorted on Laps

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G7 - Race 1

Group 7

Race started at 14:43:24

4/20/2024 11:25

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/M	Color	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Group	Points
1	3	Donnie Cluck	BS	1972 Datsun 510	Yellow	4		12:05.387	2:53.331	7	7
2	25	Chris Beckwith	BS-C	1972 BMW 2002	Yellow/Black	4	1:22.108	13:27.495	3:19.675	7	7
3	007	Joe Bunton	CP	1966 LOTUS ELAN	YELLOW	4	3:21.100	15:26.487	3:37.287	7	7
4	39	Rodger Soucy	BS	1971 Datsun 510	BLACK	3	1 Lap	12:13.174	3:42.924	7	7
Not cla											
DNS	88	José Miguel Iturbe	CP	Porsche 911	Red		DNS			/	5
DNS	70	Scott Conrad	CP	1968 Alfa Romeo GT Jr.	Red/Yellow		DNS			7	0
DNS	67	Bob Kramer	DP	1962 Triumph TR4	Blue		DNS			7	5
DNS	18	Richard Wright	CP	1962 Jaguar Etype OTS	Viper Blue		DNS			7	5
DNS	195	Michael Mott	BS	1966 Lotus Cortina	White		DNS			7	5

Announcements

30 second penalty failure to report #007

+5 pts race entry

+1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
1:22.108	54.592	2:53.331	57.116	3 - Donnie Cluck	_
President - Danny Pic	ott				Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/21/2024 7:52:24 AM



Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School

Group 7 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G7 - Race 1 4/20/2024 11:25

Race started at 14:43:24

race 5	tartea at 1 i	. 13.21	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(3) Donnie	Cluck		
1	3:02.702	+9.371	14:46:27.273
2	3:09.353	+16.022	14:49:36.626
3	3:00.001	+6.670	14:52:36.627
4	2:53.331	0.070	14:55:29.958
(25) Chris			
1	3:19.675		14:46:44.613
2	3:26.838	+7.163	14:50:11.451
3 4	3:20.282 3:20.333	+0.607	14:53:31.733
4	3:20.333	+0.658	14:56:52.066
(007) Joe I	Bunton		
1	3:41.893	+4.606	14:47:10.656
2	3:37.287		14:50:47.943
3	3:40.929	+3.642	14:54:28.872
4	3:52.186	+14.899	14:58:21.058
39) Rodge	er Soucy		
1	3:42.924		14:47:09.591
p2	4:33.610	+50.686	14:51:43.201
3	3:54.544	+11.620	14:55:37.745

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

President - Danny Piott

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/21/2024 7:53:28 AM



Lapchart Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School

Group 7

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G7 - Race 1

4/20/2024 11:25

Race started at 14:43:24

Competitors		Lap	os			
		0	1	2	3	4
Donnie Cluck (3)	1	3	3	3	3	3
Chris Beckwith (25)	2	25	25	25	25	25
Rodger Soucy (39)	3	39	39	007	007	007
Joe Bunton (007)	4	007	007	39	39	
-	5					
-	6					
_	7					

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/21/2024 7:53:34 AM